ASX Release 25 July 2022

Talga Investor Webinar

Battery materials company Talga Group Ltd ("**Talga**" or "**the Company**")(**TLG:ASX**) advises that it will host a video Investor Webinar on Wednesday 3 August 2022 at 10.30am AWST / 12:30pm AEST.

For the webinar and associated presentation, Talga's Managing Director Mark Thompson will provide an update on the Company's Vittangi Anode Project and its recent corporate activities, followed by a Question and Answer (Q&A) session. Questions can be lodged online during the webinar or submitted ahead of time via email at info@talgagroup.com.

A recording of the webinar will be available on the Company's website shortly after the session. To join the webinar, please register online at:

https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_XEAjbfbfQ12K1HqNDUIjjQ

Authorised for release by:

Dean Scarparolo *Company Secretary* Talga Group Ltd T: +61 (0) 8 9481 6667

For further information please contact:

Mark Thompson Managing Director Talga Group Ltd +61 (0) 8 9481 6667 Nikki Löf Group Communications Manager Talga Group Ltd +61 (0) 8 9481 6667

Talga Group Ltd ABN 32 138 405 419 ASX: TLG Suite 3.03, Level 3, 46 Colin Street West Perth 6005 Australia info@talgagroup.com +61 8 9481 6667 www.talgagroup.com Talga Group @ @Talga_Ltd



About Talga

Talga Group Ltd (ASX:TLG) is building a European battery anode and graphene additives supply chain, to offer advanced materials critical to its customers' innovation and the shift towards a more sustainable world. Vertical integration, including ownership of several high-grade Swedish graphite projects, provides security of supply and creates long-lasting value for stakeholders. Company website: www.talgagroup.com

Forward-Looking Statements & Disclaimer

Statements in this document regarding the Company's business or proposed business, which are not historical facts, are forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties, such as estimates and statements that describe the Company's future plans, objectives or goals, including words to the effect that the Company or management expects a stated condition or result to occur. Since forward-looking statements address future events and conditions, by their very nature, they involve inherent risks and uncertainties. Actual results in each case could differ materially from those currently anticipated in such statements. Investors are cautioned not to place undue reliance on forward-looking statements.

This announcement may not be distributed in any jurisdiction except in accordance with the legal requirements applicable in such jurisdiction. Recipients should inform themselves of the restrictions that apply in their own jurisdiction. A failure to do so may result in a violation of securities laws in such jurisdiction. This document does not constitute investment advice and has been prepared without taking into account the recipient's investment objectives, financial circumstances or particular needs and the opinions and recommendations in this representation are not intended to represent recommendations of particular investments to particular persons.